PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5061699

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| GERARD DIJKSTRA | 07/11/2018 |
| JONAS SODERGARD | 07/11/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AUTOLABEL AB | |
|------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | EBBE LIEBERATHSGATAN 30 | |
| City: | GOTHENBURG | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | |
| Postal Code: SE-412 65 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16071946 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mike@pipnclaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL G. SAVAGE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2406

Address Line 4: CHAPEL HILL, NORTH CAROLINA 27515

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0255-188 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL G. SAVAGE | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael G. Savage/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/23/2018 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=20180723 Assignment 0255-188#page1.tif source=20180723 Assignment 0255-188#page2.tif source=20180723 Assignment 0255-188#page3.tif

PATENT 505014951 REEL: 046424 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Gerard Dijkstra and Jonas Södergård</u>, residing at <u>Larssons Berg 60, SE-431 66 Mölndal, Sweden; and Norra Ågatan 5F, SE-416 49 <u>Göteborg, Sweden; respectively</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors", witnesseth:</u>

WHEREAS, the Assignors have made certain new and useful inventions set forth in a Swedish patent application, an International Application, and an application for Letters Patent of the United States (collectively, "the Application"), which are entitled PROCEEDING AND ARRANGEMENT TO APPLY LABELS, and which are:

| ☑ a Swedish application ☑ bearing Application No. 1650086-0, and filed on 26 January 2016; ☐ to be filed herewith; and |
|--|
| |
| 2017; having a declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of the application; or |
| having an oath or declaration executed on a date other than the date of execution of this Assignment; and |
| □ a United States patent application □ bearing Application No. 16/071,946, and filed on 23 July 2018; □ bearing Application No. 16/071,946, and filed on 23 July 2018; |
| having a declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of the application; or |
| having an oath or declaration executed on a date other than the date of execution of this Assignment: and |

WHEREAS, <u>Autolabel AB</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Sweden</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>Ebbe Lieberathsgatan 30</u>, <u>SE-412 65 Göteborg</u>, <u>Sweden</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions; the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application; the right to file applications on the inventions; and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications, including provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries, claiming the benefit of and/or priority to the Application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions in the United States of America and all other countries. These rights, titles, and interests include, but are not limited to: all rights to and privileges in the Application, related already-filed and yet-to-be-filed applications (including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications), and any and all Letters Patent or Patents that may be granted in the United States of America or other countries for said inventions; all rights of priority arising from the Application identified above; and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Patents, that may be granted in the United States of America and other countries for the inventions.

Application No. PCT/SE17/5005
5
Attorney's Docket No. 0255-188

All of the above-mentioned rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale, assignment, transfer, and set over not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the Assignors, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and format equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that, when requested, the Assignors shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with the above-mentioned applications, patents, or other forms of protection;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request that Piedmont Intellectual Property insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, attorney's docket number and other identifying indicia of the Application if absent;

AND the Assignors hereby request that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

| Date | 11/2-2018 | Signature of Assignor | Gerard Dijkstra |
|------|-----------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| Date | 11/7-2018 | Signature of Witness | SM KNA- |
| Date | 4/7-2018. | | 146762074775 |
| Date | 11/7-2018 | Signature of Assignor | Johas Södergård |
| Date | 11/2-2019 | Signature of Witness | Und J |
| | | | MAKANN DIJKSTRA +46722514510 |

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 046424 FRAME: 0618

Application No. PCT/SE17/5005

4ttorney's Docket No. <u>0255-188</u>

Date 11/7-2018 Signature of Witness

GUSTAV / KNAPE

+46762074775

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 046424 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 07/23/2018